506844136 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890957

		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Nam	e		Execution Date
KEYSTONE RV COMPANY					08/26/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	THOR T	THOR TECH, INC.			
Street Address:	601 EA	601 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE			
City:	ELKHA	RT			
State/Country:		INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46514				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: T Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29805774			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(937)449-6	6405		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	the e-ma	il address first; if that		ccessful, it will be sent
		, II that is		Je Sem	/ia US Mail.
Phone:	ç	93744964	•	Je Sem	via US Mail.
Email:	C	93744964 daytonipdo	00 ocket@dinsmore.com	Je Sein	via US Mail.
Email: Correspondent Name:	([93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	C [F	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	C [F S	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	C I F S I	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON,	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\ SAF	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465 RAH WILSON		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\ SAF /Sar	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465 RAH WILSON rah Wilson/		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\ SAF /Sar	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465 RAH WILSON		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\ SAF /Sar 08/3	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465 RAH WILSON rah Wilson/ 30/2021		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	93744964 daytonipdo DINSMOF FIFTH TH SUITE 130 DAYTON, KR\ SAF /Sar 08/3 tone to Th	00 ocket@dinsmore.com RE & SHOHL LLP IRD CENTER, ONE SO 00 OHIO 45402 / 0017 DA/40025.1465 RAH WILSON ah Wilson/ 30/2021 or#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keystone RV Company, a corporation of the State of Indiana, with a place of business at 2642 Hackberry Drive, P.O. Box 2000, Goshen, Indiana 46526, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR*, owns rights to the *INVENTION* as assigned thereto by the inventors and as set forth in certain new and useful **DOOR HANDLE** of which is executed in United States Design Patent Application, filed on _____August 30, 2021 _____, under, respectively,

Patent Application Ser	ial No.:	29/805,774	ź
Attorney Docket No.:	<u>_KRV</u>	0017 DA/40025.1465	

WHEREAS, **Thor Tech**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46514, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR* to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US \$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, *ASSIGNORS* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the right to claim priority, in and to said application, the invention therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, all GCC Member States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

Assignment: Page 1 of 3 KRV 0017 DA/40025.1465

PATENT REEL: 057329 FRAME: 0533 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Assignor: Key	stone RV Company
Signed:	Jil A Shaman
Printed Name:	Dauid G. Thomas
Title:	VP/sec.
Date:	8-26-21
Witness:	
Signed:	July Krison
Printed Name:	Jennifer Kisrow
Title:	Para lega 1
Date:	8-26-21

Assignment: Page 2 of 3 KRV 0017 DA/40025.1465

PATENT REEL: 057329 FRAME: 0534 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT upon execution by ASSIGNOR, which execution may precede or follow ASSIGNEE'S execution below:

	Comm DocuSigned by:
Signed:	Todd Wolfer
Printed Name:	Todd Woelfer
Title:	Secretary
Date:	8/27/2021
Witness:	
	DocuSigned by:
Signed:	Katherine Bangtson
Printed Name:	Katherine Bangtson
Title:	Paralegal
Date:	8/27/2021

22676717.1

Assignment: Page 3 of 3 KRV 0017 DA/40025.1465

PATENT REEL: 057329 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 08/30/2021